

CS No. 355/17
Shree Enterprises vs. Quiltex

19.07.2022

Present : Sh. Anupam proxy counsel for Sh. Bhaskar Subramanian Ld. Counsel for counter-claimants / plaintiffs.
Ms. Shandavi Joshi proxy counsel for Sh. Vishwajeet Mangla Ld. Counsel for respondent / defendant.

Since matter was fixed for PE.

Perusal of record reveals that affidavit filed by plaintiff was got attested in the year 2019, therefore, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file fresh affidavit of plaintiff on next date of hearing and advance copy of the same be also supplied to counsel for respondent ten days before next date of hearing.
Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for PE on 23.12.2022.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/19.07.2022