

**M/S QUILTEX INDIA PVT LTD Vs. M/S SHREE
ENTERPRISES AND ORS**

13.04.2023

Present: Sh. Bhaskar, Id. Counsel for counter-claimant
alongwith PW-1.
Sh. Vishwajeet, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 and 2 filed.

Copy supplied.

Application for waiver of cost filed. Copy supplied.

It is submitted on behalf of the counter claimant that
the title of this case be corrected.

Let Ahmad correct the title of this case as M/s Shree
Enterprises Vs. M/s Quiltex India Pvt. Ltd.

Witness has not brought the original documents.

Put up for PE on 26.07.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
13.04.2023