

33 CS 355/17

M/S SHREE ENTERPRISES AND ORS Vs. M/S QUILTEX
INDIA PVT LTD.

22.01.2024

Present: Sh. Bhaskar Subhamanyam, Ld. counsel for
Plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Singh stated to be employee of
Defendant company.

In between, certificate under Section 65B of the
Indian Evidence Act along with documents as per Index running
upto 23 pages filed by Plaintiff on 15.01.2024.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already
supplied the copy of above to the Id. Counsel for defendant via
whatsapp. Copy of same is also supplied to the employee present
on behalf of Defendant company.

Employee of Defendant seeks an adjournment
stating that that AR Sh. Rajesh Kumar Jain is in China and main
counsel for Defendant is also not available today.

Put up on 04.03.2024 (with connected matter).

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03(Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi
22.01.2024.